800GTwin-portNDR2x400Gb/sOSFPto2x400Gb/sOSFP
PassiveCopperCable
Features
 2x400Gb/s data rate
 Based on 8-channels of 100G-PAM4 modulation
 0.5, 1, 1.5, 2, 3 meter lengths
 1.5 Watts max per end Operate

 The cables are UL listed CL2 75°C
Ordering Information
Notice
This document is provided for information purposes only and shall not be regarded as a warranty of a certain
functionality, condition, or quality of a product. Neither NADDOD make any representations or warranties, expressed
or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document and assumes no
responsibility for any errors contained herein. NADDOD shall have no liability for the consequences or use of such
information or for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. This
document is not a commitment to develop, release, or deliver any material (defined below), code, or functionality.
NADDOD reserves the right to make corrections, modifications, enhancements, improvements, and any other changes
to this document, at any time without notice. Customer should obtain the latest relevant information before placing
orders and should verify that such information is current and complete.
NADDOD makes no representation or warranty that products based on this document will be suitable for any specified
use. Testing of all parameters of each product is not necessarily performed by NADDOD. It is customer’s sole
responsibility to evaluate and determine the applicability of any information contained in this document, ensure the
product is suitable and fit for the application planned by customer, and perform the necessary testing for the
application in order to avoid a default of the application or the product.
NADDOD products are sold subject to the NADDOD standard terms and conditions of sale supplied at the time of order
acknowledgement, unless otherwise agreed in an individual sales agreement signed by authorized representatives of
NADDOD and customer (“Terms of Sale”). NADDOD hereby expressly objects to applying any customer general terms
and conditions with regards to the purchase of the NADDOD product referenced in this document. No contractual
obligations are formed either directly or indirectly by this document.
Table10-Ordering Information
PN Description
OSFP-800G-CU0-5H passive copper cable, InfiniBand 400Gb/s, up to 800Gb/s, OSFP, 0.5m
OSFP-800G-CU1H passive copper cable, InfiniBand 400Gb/s, up to 800Gb/s, OSFP, 1m
OSFP-800G-CU1-5H passive copper cable, InfiniBand 400Gb/s, up to 800Gb/s, OSFP, 1.5m
OSFP-800G-CU2H passive copper cable, InfiniBand 400Gb/s, up to 800Gb/s, OSFP, 2m
OSFP-800G-CU3H passive copper cable, InfiniBand 400Gb/s, up to 800Gb/s, OSFP, 3m